RESOLUTION NO. 18-008

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZING
APPROVAL OF THE BOARD CHAIR TO SIGN AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING (15-MOU-00296 A-1) WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
SOCIAL SERVICES (CDSS)

WHEREAS, the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors and Health and Human
Services Agency entered into and signed a Memorandum of Understanding (15-MOU-00296)
with the California Department of Social Services (CDSS) on December 8, 2015, to implement a
Residentially Based Services (RBS) program for foster youth served by Family and Children’s
Services and Juvenile Probation through November 29, 2018; and

WHEREAS, CDSS has requested an amendment to the MOU to extend the term of the
RBS program one additional month through December 31, 2018, and to conform the language
of the MOU to the language in the MOUs between CDSS and the other three counties operating
RBS programs; and

WHEREAS, CDSS requires documented Board of Supervisors approval authorizing the
Board Chair to sign the amended MOU.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mendocino County Board of
Supervisors authorizes the Board Chair to sign the Amended MOU with CDSS to extend the
term of the RBS program and to conform the language of the MOU.

The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor McCowen, seconded by Supervisor
Croskey, and carried this 9" day of January, 2018, by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors Brown, McCowen, Croskey, Gjerde, and Hamburg
NOES: None
ABSENT: None

WHEREUPON, the Chair declared said Resolution-adopted apd SO ORDERED.

xf‘}iﬂﬂﬁ?
ATTEST: CARMEL J. ANGELO DAN HAMBURG, Chair !
Clerk of the Board Mendocino County Board of Supervisors
W{/ Wﬂ | hereby certify that according to the
JLK /l provisions of Government Code Section
Deputy K} 25103, delivery of this document has
been made.
APPROVED AS TO FORM: BY: CARMEL J. ANGELO
KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT Clerk of the Board

i°}fjf¥ £y AVt 4 b

Deputy




